Course Hours

Department of the Bible

Courses

Hours

BI-111
BI-150
BI-160
BI-169
BI-180
BI-190
BI-192 (A)
BI-192 (B)
BI-210
BI-235
BI-290
BI-311
BI-330
BI-338 (A)
BI-338 (B)
BI-339 (A)
BI-339 (B)
BI-350
BI-360
BI-369
BI-371
BI-380
BI-383
BI-416
BI-419
BI-430 (A)
BI-430 (B)
BI-439 (A)
BI-439 (B)
BI-450
BI-455
Bl-461
BI-463
Bl-467
BI-470
BI-475
BI-480
BI-482
BI-485
BI-510
BI-511
BI-530
BI-532

Genesis | (Associate)
Galatians

Old Testament Survey |
Tabernacle |

New Testament Survey
| and Il Thessalonians

1 Timothy 1-3

1 Timothy 4-6

Inductive Bible Study
Acts

Biblical Inspiration
Genesis Il (Bachelor)
The Gospel and Epistles of John
Romans 1-4

Romans 5-8

Romans 9-11

Romans 12-16

James

Old Testament Survey I
Tabernacle Il

Joshua

New Testament Survey Il
Nehemiah

Ezekiel

Daniel

Ephesians 1-3
Ephesians 4-6

Hebrews 1-6

Hebrews 7-13

Pastoral Epistles
Israel’s History |

Biblical Backgrounds
Bible Types

Minor Prophets
Manners and Customs
The Synoptic Gospels
Life of Christ

The Apostle Paul

New Testament Survey Il
Exposition of Bible Book
Genesis Il (Master)
Exposition of Galatians
Exposition of Ephesians
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Credit



BI-534 Exposition of Romans 1-8 4
BI-556 Old Testament Ethics 4
BI-560 Old Testament Panorama 4

Department of the Bible Continued

Courses Credit Hours

BI-569 Tabernacle lli 4
BI-571 Israel’s Prophets 4
BI-611 Genesis IV (Doctor) 4
BI-650 Christology | 4
BI-668 Revelation 4
BI-700 Ministry Project (Indep. Study) 4

Department of Theology

Courses Credit Hours

TH-105 Evangelism |
TH-110 Bible Doctrines |
TH-201 Bible Doctrines Il
TH-211 Prayer |

TH-301 Ecclesiology |
TH-302 Bible Doctrines IlI
TH-306 Evangelism I
TH-309 Eschatology |
TH-310 Grace

TH-320 Millennialism |
TH-324 Prayer Il

TH-407 Theology |

TH-464 (A) Holy Spirit A
TH-464 (B) Holy Spirit B
TH-470 Worship

TH-503 Eschatology Il
TH-508 Theology I

TH-511 Dispensationalism
Th-609 Theology Il
TH-691 Th.D. Thesis (50.000 words)
TH-694 M.Div. Thesis (25,000 words)
TH-725 Advanced Theology
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Department of Pastoral Studies

Courses Credit Hours

PS-101 English |
PS-111 Ethics |
PS-127 Cults |
PS-231 Homiletics |
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PS-235
PS-237
PS-301
PS-332
PS-360
PS-351
PS-360

Mission of the Church
Hermeneutics

English Il

Homiletics Il
Expository Preaching |
Church Growth
Expository Preaching |
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Department of Pastoral Studies Continued

Courses

PS-428
PS-430
PS-433
PS-440
Ps-450
PS-465
PS-470
PS-501
PS-510
PS-534
PS-535
PS-560
PS-720
PS-735
PS-740
PS-770
PS-810
PS-820
PS-871

The Cults Il

Beginners Greek
Homiletics Il

Pastoral Theology |
Expository Preaching Il
Ethics Il

Sociology

English Il

Biblical Archaeology and History
Homiletics IV

Pastoral Theology Il
Strategies of Administration
Internship

Research Project
Independent Study
Philosophy of Religion
History of Philosophy
Philosophy of Cults
Philosophy of Religions Il

Credit Hours
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Department of Christian Education

Courses

CH-110
CH-111
CH-131
CH-155
CH-210
CH-241
CH-250
CH-252
CH-255
CH-256
CH-258
CH-260
CH-262
CH-275
CH-280

Leadership |

Church Missions |
History of Missions
Laws of Teaching
World Missions
Christian Apologetics |
The Missionary |
Missiology

Teaching

Teaching Methods

The Missionary Il
Missionary Witnessing |
Introduction to World Missions
Missionary Methods |
Church Ministry

Credit Hours

AR DMD



CH-310 Childhood Education

CH-320 Youth Education

CH-325 Laws of Leadership

CH-344 Church History |

CH-348 Educational Administration
CH-350 Introduction to Christian Education
CH-351 Missionary Methods II

CH-355 Evangelism and Missions

CH-360 Church Planting
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Department of Christian Education Continued

Courses Credit Hours
CH-370 Missions in Triologue 4
CH-420 Church Missions I 4
CH-440 Leadership Il 4
CH-442 Church History I 4
CH-445 Christian Apologetics Il 4
CH-480 Discipleship 4
CH-547 Comparative Religions 4
CH-550 Exploring Christian Education 4
CH-624 Leadership 11l 4
CH-648 Day School Administration 4
CH-693 D.R.E. Thesis (25,000 words) 4
CH-755 Philosophy of Education | 4
CH-832 Education Leadership Philosophy 4
School of Biblical Counseling
Courses Credit Hours

BC-200 Basic Principles of Biblical Counseling 4
BC-210 Effective Biblical Counseling

BC-300 Healing Relationships

BC-310 Competent to Counsel

BC-320 Counseling from Scripture

BC-350 Practical Guide Dying/Bereaved
BC-355 Premarital Counseling

BC-360 Counseling the Counselor

BC-365 Recovering a Biblical Worldview
BC-400 Theology of Christian Counseling
BC-410 The Psychology of Counseling
BC-450 Marriage Counseling

BC-455 Christian Approach to Child Rearing
BC-460 Biblical Counseling Il

BC-500 A Pastor’s Guide to Counseling
BC-510 Crisis Counseling

BC-550 Counseling for Chemical Dependency
BC-575 Christian Counseling Internship
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BC-600 Counseling: Comprehensive Guide 4
BC-650 Human Sexuality 4
BC-655 Counseling for Depression 4
BC-700 Comprehensive Survey: Counseling 4
School of Christian Leadership
Courses Credit Hours
CL-200 Spiritual Leadership 4
CL-220 Soteriology 4
CL-240 Preaching That Changes Lives 4
CL-250 Worship — Ultimate Priority 4
CL-260 Revelation — Leadership Principles 4
CL-265 The Kingdom Agenda 4
CL-300 Church Leadership | 4
CL-310 Introduction to Biblical Counseling 4
CL-325 Laws of Leadership 4
CL-340 Mission of the Church 4
CL-360 A Biblical World View 4
CL-370 Pastoral Ministry 4
CL-400 Church Leadership Il 4
CL-440 Biblical Eldership 4



