Course Hours

Department of the Bible

Courses Hours			Credit
BI-111 BI-150 BI-160 BI-169 BI-180 BI-192 (A) BI-192 (B) BI-192 (B) BI-210 BI-235 BI-290 BI-311 BI-330 BI-338 (A) BI-339 (A) BI-339 (A) BI-339 (B) BI-350 BI-360 BI-360 BI-360 BI-369 BI-371 BI-380 BI-383 BI-416 BI-419 BI-430 (A) BI-430 (B)	Tabernacle II Joshua New Testament Survey II Nehemiah Ezekiel Daniel Ephesians 1-3 Ephesians 4-6 Hebrews 1-6	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	Credit
BI-532	Exposition of Ephesians	4	

BI-534	Exposition of Romans 1-8	4
BI-556	Old Testament Ethics	4
BI-560	Old Testament Panorama	4

Department of the Bible Continued

Courses	(Credit Hours	
BI-569	Tabernacle III		4
BI-571	Israel's Prophets		4
BI-611	Genesis IV (Doctor)		4
BI-650	Christology I		4
BI-668	Revelation		4
BI-700	Ministry Project (Indep.	Study)	4

Department of Theology

Courses	C	redit Hours	
TH-105	Evangelism I		2
TH-110	Bible Doctrines I		4
TH-201	Bible Doctrines II		4
TH-211	Prayer I		2
TH-301	Ecclesiology I		4
TH-302	Bible Doctrines III		4
TH-306	Evangelism II		4
TH-309	Eschatology I		4
TH-310	Grace		4
TH-320	Millennialism I		4
TH-324	Prayer II		4
TH-407	Theology I		4
TH-464 (A)			4
	Holy Spirit B		4
TH-470	Worship		4
TH-503	Eschatology II		4
TH-508	Theology II		4
TH-511	Dispensationalism		4
Th-609	Theology III	rdo\	4
TH-691	Th.D. Thesis (50.000 wo	•	8
TH-694 TH-725	M.Div. Thesis (25,000 w	uius)	4 4
111-723	Advanced Theology		4

Department of Pastoral Studies

Courses Credit Ho	
PS-101 English I 4	
PS-111 Ethics I 4	
PS-127 Cults I 4	
PS-231 Homiletics I 4	

PS-235	Mission of the Church	4
PS-237	Hermeneutics	4
PS-301	English II	4
PS-332	Homiletics II	4
PS-360	Expository Preaching I	4
PS-351	Church Growth	4
PS-360	Expository Preaching I	4

Department of Pastoral Studies Continued

Courses		Credit Hours
PS-428	The Cults II	4
PS-430	Beginners Greek	4
PS-433	Homiletics III	4
PS-440	Pastoral Theology I	4
Ps-450	Expository Preaching II	4
PS-465	Ethics II	4
PS-470	Sociology	4
PS-501	English III	4
PS-510	Biblical Archaeology and History	4
PS-534	Homiletics IV	4
PS-535	Pastoral Theology II	4
PS-560	Strategies of Administration	4
PS-720	Internship	8
PS-735	Research Project	4
PS-740	Independent Study	4
PS-770	Philosophy of Religion	4
PS-810	History of Philosophy	4
PS-820	Philosophy of Cults	4
PS-871	Philosophy of Religions II	4

Department of Christian Education

Courses		Credit Hours
CH-110	Leadership I	4
CH-111	Church Missions I	4
CH-131	History of Missions	4
CH-155	Laws of Teaching	4
CH-210	World Missions	4
CH-241	Christian Apologetics I	4
CH-250	The Missionary I	4
CH-252	Missiology	4
CH-255	Teaching	4
CH-256	Teaching Methods	4
CH-258	The Missionary II	4
CH-260	Missionary Witnessing I	4
CH-262	Introduction to World Missions	4
CH-275	Missionary Methods I	4
CH-280	Church Ministry	4

CH-310	Childhood Education	4
CH-320	Youth Education	4
CH-325	Laws of Leadership	4
CH-344	Church History I	4
CH-348	Educational Administration	4
CH-350	Introduction to Christian Education	4
CH-351	Missionary Methods II	4
CH-355	Evangelism and Missions	4
CH-360	Church Planting	4

Department of Christian Education Continued

Courses		Credit Hours
CH-370	Missions in Triologue	4
CH-420	Church Missions II	4
CH-440	Leadership II	4
CH-442	Church History II	4
CH-445	Christian Apologetics II	4
CH-480	Discipleship	4
CH-547	Comparative Religions	4
CH-550	Exploring Christian Education	4
CH-624	Leadership III	4
CH-648	Day School Administration	4
CH-693	D.R.E. Thesis (25,000 words)	4
CH-755	Philosophy of Education I	4
CH-832	Education Leadership Philosophy	4

School of Biblical Counseling

Courses	Cro	edit Hours
BC-200	Basic Principles of Biblical Counseling	4
BC-210	Effective Biblical Counseling	4
BC-300	Healing Relationships	4
BC-310	Competent to Counsel	4
BC-320	Counseling from Scripture	4
BC-350	Practical Guide Dying/Bereaved	4
BC-355	Premarital Counseling	4
BC-360	Counseling the Counselor	4
BC-365	Recovering a Biblical Worldview	4
BC-400	Theology of Christian Counseling	4
BC-410	The Psychology of Counseling	4
BC-450	Marriage Counseling	4
BC-455	Christian Approach to Child Rearing	4
BC-460	Biblical Counseling II	4
BC-500	A Pastor's Guide to Counseling	4
BC-510	Crisis Counseling	4
BC-550	Counseling for Chemical Dependency	4
BC-575	Christian Counseling Internship	4

BC-600	Counseling: Comprehensive Guide	4
BC-650	Human Sexuality	4
BC-655	Counseling for Depression	4
BC-700	Comprehensive Survey: Counseling	4

School of Christian Leadership

Cour	ses	Credit Hours
CL-20	00 Spiritual Leadership	4
CL-22	20 Soteriology	4
CL-24	Preaching That Changes Lives	4
CL-25	Worship – Ultimate Priority	4
CL-26	Revelation – Leadership Principles	4
CL-26	The Kingdom Agenda	4
CL-30	00 Church Leadership I	4
CL-31	Introduction to Biblical Counseling	4
CL-32	25 Laws of Leadership	4
CL-34	Mission of the Church	4
CL-36	60 A Biblical World View	4
CL-37	70 Pastoral Ministry	4
CL-40	00 Church Leadership II	4
CL-44	10 Biblical Eldership	4